Date and Plane Cation: 2077/01/24 BS (2020/05/06 AD)

Contract Identification No:TNN2/PHID/PII-2/076/77

 Khanikhola Rural Municipality has allocated funds from Khanikhola Rural Municipality towards the cost of Primary Hospital Infrastructure Development Project Phase II Khanikhola-05, Kavre and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for TNN2/PHID/PII-2/076/77. Bidding is open to all eligible as per bidding document.

2. Khanikhola Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of Following work under

National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures.

SN.	Contract Identification Number	Description Of work	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Fee for Bid Document Nrs.
1	TNN2/PHID/PII-	Primary Hospital Infrastructure	40,00,000	10,000
	2/076/77	Development Project Phase II		
		Khanikhola-05,Kavre		

- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Khanikhola Rural Municipality ,Salmechakal ,Kavrepalanchowk, Bagmati Province, Nepal or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be downloaded from PPMO's web site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp by eligible Bidders. Bidders Shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank.

Name of the Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd

Name of Office: Khanikhola Rural Municipality, Salmechakal Kavrepalanchowk

Account Name: Antarik Rajaswa Khata Office Account no.: 43195241207004

- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Khanikhola Rural Municipality Salmechakal Kavrepalanchowk at 13:00 hours on 27/05/2020.
- Interested Bidders shall submit electronic bids through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the office of Khanikhola Rural municipality ,Salmechakal Kavrepalanchowk on or before 12:00 hours on 05/06/2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hours on 05/06/2020 at the office of Khanikhola Rural Municipality ,Salmechakal Kavrepalanchowk. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

For Cash Deposit:

Name of the Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd

Name of Office: Khanikhola Rural Municipality ,Salmechakal Kavrepalanchowk

Account Name: Dharauti Khata
Office Account no.: 43125240600003

- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Khanikhola Rural Municipality,office of rural Municipal Executives reserves the right to reject or accept or cancel any bid partially or in full, without assigning any reason, whatsoever

